
INGREDIENTS Weight Measure

Adda Veggie Protein
Crumbles 0.61 lb 1 bag

Adda Mix (Chipotle Adobo
Blend) 0.60 lb 1 bag

Mushrooms, crimini or
white button, trimmed and
chopped to ¼"

2.1 lb 12 cups

Canola oil 1 cup

Water 2 cups

Optional Accompaniments for Service

Whole-grain tortillas or
tortilla chips

Lettuce, pico de gallo,
shredded cheese,
tomatoes, cilantro,
guacamole.

24 servings

DIRECTIONS

1 Pre-heat oven to 350°F.

2 Line 1 sheet pan with parchment paper.

3
In a large mixing bowl, add full bag of Adda Veggie Protein
Crumbles and soak in 2.5 cups of water for 5 minutes, stirring
halfway.

4 Stir in Adda Mix and mix well.

5 Dice mushrooms into roughly ¼” pieces and add into
prepared mixture.

6 Add 1 cup of cooking oil to the prepared mix. Stir until evenly
mixed.

7 Spread the mix out evenly on the lined baking sheet.

8 Bake for 10 minutes. Ground crumble will appear slightly
browned when ready.

9 Transfer to a steam table pan (12" x 20" x 2") lightly coated
with pan-release spray.

10 Critical Control Point: Hold for hot service at 135°F or higher.

11 During service, portion filling with a No. 8 scoop (½ cup).

Adda Veggie Chipotle Adobo
Mushroom Crumble
Plant-based ground meat replacement for Mexican dishes such
as tacos, burritos, nachos and more.

NSLP/SBP CREDITING INFORMATION
A ½ cup serving (one No. 8 scoop) provides: 2 oz MMA,
and ¼ cup other vegetable.

Link to video tutorial

https://www.canva.com/design/DAFv3jw47k8/KD2Wk0k5Hcs48zwPJJmP4Q/watch?utm_content=DAFv3jw47k8&utm_campaign=designshare&utm_medium=link&utm_source=publishsharelink


NUTRITION INFORMATION
Filling for 1 burrito (½ cup).

NUTRIENTS
Calories

Total Fat
    Saturated Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
     Dietary Fiber
     Total Sugars
          Added Sugars
Protein

Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Vitamin D
Calcium
Iron
Potassium

AMOUNT
170

10 g
1 g

0 mg
390 mg

8 g
3 g
1 g
0 g

13 g

0 mcg
1 mg

0 mcg
80 mg
2.5 mg

260 mg

NOTES

* For easier prep, use fresh sliced mushrooms. Give
mushrooms a rough chop to make approx. ¼" pieces.

Cooking Process #2: Same-Day Service.

YIELD / VOLUME

About 4 lb chipotle crumble
About 3 qt / 1 steam table pan (12" x 20" x 2") 

Adda Veggie Chipotle Adobo Mushroom Crumble


