



Adda Veggie Chipotle Adobo Mushroom Crumble

Plant-based ground meat replacement for Mexican dishes such as tacos, burritos, nachos and more.

NSLP/SBP CREDITING INFORMATION

A $\frac{1}{2}$ cup serving (one No. 8 scoop) provides: 2 oz MMA, and $\frac{1}{4}$ cup other vegetable.

Link to video tutorial

	24 se	rvings	
INGREDIENTS	Weight	Measure	
Adda Veggie Protein Crumbles	0.61 lb	1 bag	
Adda Mix (Chipotle Adobo Blend)	0.60 lb	1 bag	
Mushrooms, crimini or white button, trimmed and chopped to 1/4"	2.1 lb	12 cups	
Canola oil		1 cup	
Water		2 cups	
Optional Accompaniments for Service			
Whole-grain tortillas or tortilla chips			
Lettuce, pico de gallo, shredded cheese, tomatoes, cilantro, guacamole.			

	DIRECTIONS
1	Pre-heat oven to 350°F.
2	Line 1 sheet pan with parchment paper.
3	In a large mixing bowl, add full bag of Adda Veggie Protein Crumbles and soak in 2.5 cups of water for 5 minutes, stirring halfway.
4	Stir in Adda Mix and mix well.
5	Dice mushrooms into roughly ¼" pieces and add into prepared mixture.
6	Add 1 cup of cooking oil to the prepared mix. Stir until evenly mixed.
7	Spread the mix out evenly on the lined baking sheet.
8	Bake for 10 minutes. Ground crumble will appear slightly browned when ready.
9	Transfer to a steam table pan (12" x 20" x 2") lightly coated with pan-release spray.
10	Critical Control Point: Hold for hot service at 135°F or higher.
11	During service, portion filling with a No. 8 scoop (½ cup).



Adda Veggie Chipotle Adobo Mushroom Crumble

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Filling for 1 burrito (½ cup).

NUTRIENTS Calories	AMOUNT 170
Total Fat	10 g
Saturated Fat	1 g
Cholesterol	0 mg
Sodium	390 mg
Total Carbohydrate	8 g
Dietary Fiber	3 g
Total Sugars	1 g
Added Sugars	0 g
Protein	13 g
Vitamin A	0 mcg
Vitamin C	1 mg
Vitamin D	0 mcg
Calcium	80 mg
Iron	2.5 mg
	260 mg

NOTES

* For easier prep, use fresh sliced mushrooms. Give mushrooms a rough chop to make approx. 1/4" pieces.

Cooking Process #2: Same-Day Service.

YIELD / VOLUME

About 4 lb chipotle crumble About 3 qt / 1 steam table pan (12" x 20" x 2")